PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Allan Strall	05/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SplashTacular, Inc.	
Street Address:	78-670 Highway 111	
Internal Address:	PMB 225	
City:	LaQuinta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92253	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29337287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)292-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-292-2000

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com
Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 1: 2345 GRAND Boulevard

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 492312

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald Kraai

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_492312#page1.tif source=Assignment_492312#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022701 FRAME: 0147

\$40.00 2933

500863281

Docket: 492312

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

On the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, and each of them if more than one, makes the following assignment and promises to SplashTacular, Inc. ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 78-670 Highway 111, PMB 225, LaQuinta, California 92253, in connection with the undersigned's invention of a new, original, ornamental design for RACETRACK AMUSEMENT RIDE ("Invention").

- 1. The undersigned assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all of the following, to-wit:
 - (a) the Invention set forth and described in the specification prepared by the undersigned in preparation for obtaining Letters Patent in the United States of America;
 - (b) the application for Letters Patent that the undersigned is about to make or has made on or in connection with the Invention;
 - (c) any Letters Patent which may issue from or as a result of said application, or any refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
 - (d) any applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection, which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States on, with respect to, or in connection with the Invention;
 - (e) all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United State of America which may be granted on or for the Invention, or which may issue from any applications filed in such foreign countries, or any refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications; and
 - (f) all extensions, renewals, additions, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reexaminations (or their legal equivalents) of or to any of the applications or Letters Patent referenced above.
- 2. The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, as well as any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention or any improvements thereof.

Docket: 492312

- 3. The undersigned agrees that, upon request of the Assignee, the undersigned will
 - (a) execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications for or in connection with the Invention or any improvements thereof;
 - (b) execute any supplemental oath relating to the Invention or improvements thereof;
 - (c) execute any application for reissue, extension, or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the applications referenced above;
 - (d) cooperate to the best of the undersigned's ability in connection with any interference or other legal proceeding relating to the Invention, the applications referenced above, or any Letters Patent issuing from said applications, including but not limited to testifying as to the facts thereof;
 - (e) promptly provide to Assignee all known and accessible facts and documents relating to the Invention and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;
 - (f) promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, documents, or affidavits requested by Assignee in order to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the Invention, the applications referenced above, and any Letters Patent, or equivalents thereof.
- 4. The undersigned covenants and warrants that, as of the date of this Assignment Agreement, the undersigned has the full right and power to assign the Invention, the applications referenced above, and any rights the undersigned may have in any Letters Patent that may issue from said applications, free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.
- 5. The undersigned agrees that this Assignment Agreement is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the undersigned, the parties named herein, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, affiliates, related parties, successors and assigns; and that the terms in this Assignment Agreement will be construed as singular, plural, masculine, feminine, or neuter as context requires.

5/19/09

OBERT ALLAN STRAL

2